
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †2272

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.01.2018


LOAN FOR UNEMPLOYED TRIBAL YOUTH


†2272. SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether loans have been sanctioned to educated unemployed youth through the finance and development corporations run by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs and if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and


(b) the name of the sectors/type of loans sanctioned during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a) Yes, Madam. The National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development Corporation (NSTFDC) implements schemes for self-employment of Scheduled Tribes by providing concessional loan to individuals or groups of STs having the annual family income not exceeding double the poverty line income limit through State Channelizing Agencies (SCA), and through other Channelizing Agencies such as certain Public Sector/ Co-operative Banks, Regional Rural Banks and National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC), North Eastern Development Finance Corporation Ltd. (NEDFi) having refinance agreement with NSTFDC. The requisite details sought in this part of the question are given in Annexure - I.


(b) The requisite details are given in the Annexures II & III.


****


ANNEXURE - I


Statement in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2272 for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding “Loan for Unemployed Tribal Youth”.


Details of Loans Sanctioned State-wise/ UT-wise (10.04.2001 to 30.11.2017 by NSTFDC


  (₹ in Lakhs)

A. For Income Generating Activities through SCAs

S. No. Name of the State Loan Amount

1 Andhra Pradesh 17365.65

2 Andaman Nicobar Island 1050.00

3 Arunachal Pradesh 9629.57

4 Assam 2675.38

5 Bihar 241.02

6 Chhattisgarh 18023.81

7 Goa 190.88

8 Gujarat 42548.73

9 Himachal Pradesh 1494.38

10 Jammu & Kashmir 7134.37

11 Jharkhand 8241.43

12 Karnataka 26106.76

13 Kerala 1536.90

14 Lakshadweep 115.83

15 Madhya Pradesh 17694.75

16 Maharashtra 17434.40

17 Manipur 200.00

18 Meghalaya 2964.55

19 Mizoram 4125.55

20 Nagaland 5748.77

21 Odisha 3628.49

22 Rajasthan 16729.58

23 Sikkim 4200.81

24 Tamil Nadu 2.80

25 Telangana 10000.00
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ANNEXURE - I


Statement in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2272 for answer on

01.01.2018 regarding “Loan for Unemployed Tribal Youth”.
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26 Tripura 13007.58

27 Uttarakhand 885.29

28 Uttar Pradesh 6.88

29 West Bengal 10780.17

 Total (A) 243764.33


B. Loan through other channelizing agencies

1 Syndicate Bank 700.00

2

Tribal Cooperative Marketing

Development Federation of India

Ltd. (TRIFED)

1550.00

3
Girijan Co-operative Corporation -

Andhra Pradesh
6450.00

4

National Cooperative

Development Corporation -

Jharkhand

300.00

  TOTAL (B) 9000.00


  GRAND TOTAL (A + B): 252764.33


ANNEXURE - II


Statement referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2272

for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding “Loan for Unemployed Tribal Youth”.


Details of Sector-wise Loans Sanctioned during last 3 years and during current financial year

(i.e. 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 upto 30.11.2017) by NSTFDC

     (₹ in Lakhs)

Financial

Year

Sector Education

Loan to ST

students

Total Agriculture Industry Service Transport

2014-15 10676.64 341.04 9936.62 1968.68 52.02 22975.00

2015-16 14254.10 618.60 3916.71 4534.73 55.43 23379.57

2016-17 4735.4 270 14678.17 3220.73 327.66 23231.96

2017-18

(as on

30.11.17)

4213.89 30.60 3781.07 3913.93 197.82 12137.31

  33880.03 1260.24 32312.57 13638.07 632.93 81723.84


ANNEXURE - III


Statement referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2272

for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding “Loan for Unemployed Tribal Youth”.


Details of Type-wise Loans sanctioned during last 3 years and during current financial year

(i.e. 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 upto 30.11.2017) by NSTFDC


(₹ in lakhs)

S.

No.

Financial

Year

Term

Loan

Micro

Credit

Scheme

Adivasi Mahila

Sashaktikaran

Yojana

Adivasi

Shiksha

Rrinn Yojana

Total

1 2014-15 17186.92 5459.10 276.96 52.02 22975.00

2 2015-16 22272.16 616.69 393.98 96.74 23379.57

3 2016-17 14881.37 5577.50 2429.45 343.64 23231.96

4
2017-18 (as on

30.11.17)
11064.77 466.57 408.15 197.82 12137.31

 GRAND TOTAL 65405.22 12119.86 3508.54 690.22 81723.84

